
 
 
 

UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT
Engineering Department (Electrical Wing)

SHORT RE-TENDER NOTICE

No. D3/E-TENDER No.27/Re-2/2017-18.                                                                        Dated: 29.11.2017

            Sealed competitive tenders in the prescribed form and superscribed by the name of work are invited from
Registered Contractors, possessing Electrical contract License of appropriate grade issued by Kerala State Electricity
Licensing Board/contract License from the Department of Kerala PWD Electronics Wing for the following work so as
to reach the office of the undersigned on or before  3 PM on 07.12.2017  by registered/speed post only.    The tenders
will be opened at 3.30 P.M on the same day.  If the date of opening of tender is happens to be a holiday, the date
of opening will be on the next working day at the same time mentioned above.

SI.

No.
Name of work

P.A.C.

(Rs.)

E.M.D.

(Rs.)

Cost of Tender
form

Time of
completion

1

Providing Local Area Network
Connection (LAN) at
Environmental Science, Plant
Biotechnology and Department
of Commerce & Management
Studies

Rs. 32,112/- Rs.850/- 300 + GST 2 Weeks

A preliminary agreement should be executed in stamp paper worth Rs.200/-.

All network nodes shall be tested with latest state/mode of the art, FLUKE DTX cable analyzer and the report
shall be submitted to the Electrical Wing on completion of the work.

            The E.M.D. should be deposited in an approved bank in favour of the Executive Engineer, Electrical Wing,
Calicut University and the receipt obtained for the same should be attached with the tender. Cash/Cheque will not be
accepted towards the E.M.D.  The Executive Engineer, Electrical wing, Calicut University reserves the right not to
accept the lowest or any tender without assigning any reason thereof.  The tender schedule can be had from the
office of the undersigned on all working days from 29.11.2017 to 1 PM on 06.12.2017.   

                                                                                     

                                                                        ANIL KUMAR V.R.  
                                                        EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (ELE.)

 
Office of the Executive Engineer
Electrical Wing
P.O. Calicut University  

 


